Bridges Community Resource Network, Inc.

Box 1612
35911 Kenai Spur Highway, Unit 9
Soldotna, AK. 99669
Federal Taxid #92-0151271
State of Alaska Entity #55122D
bridgesofalaska@gmail.com

To Whom It May Concern:

The Board of Bridges Community Resource Network, Inc. at their October 9, 2021 Board meeting voted to show full support for the Housing Coordinator position that would be funded by the Alaska Mental Health Trust grant for a 3-year period. We understand that this person may be employed by the Kenai Peninsula Borough, in the Mayor's office.

The Kenai Peninsula Continuum of Care has been working hard over the last few years on Homelessness on the Kenai Peninsula and Bridges as the Fiscal Agent is excited to be a part of this Homeless Coalition and helping fund the 5-year strategic plan that is being worked on.

Bridges would also like to offer up, if needed, a location to place this Housing Coordinator in our Bridges office. We would have available a desk, storage, use of a copy machine and use of our phone for a price we agree upon. Our office is co-located with Hospice of the Central Peninsula and is located just outside of Soldotna on the Kenai Spur Highway.

Again, we are excited to be a part of the Kenai Peninsula Continuum of Care, Homeless Coalition and look forward to working together to help take care of our most vulnerable populations.

Sincerely,

Kathy Gensel

Yethy dense

President

Bridges Community Resource Network, Inc.